70-1594 REC	5 - 2004 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCO U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Commercial documents or commercia
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Education Direct, LLC Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State ✓ Other Limited Liability Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 10/20/03 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78278562,78278909, 78278674, 78278638, 78277476	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Get Ahead Learning, LLC Internal Address: Suite 900 Street Address: 70 S. Lake Ave. City: Pasadena State: CA Zip: 91101 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan B. Eddison Internal Address: Strategic Law Partners, LLP, Biltmore Tower, Suite 2050 Street Address: 500 S. Grand Ave.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	B Eddy April 1,200 gnature Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002948 FRAME: 0380

STRATEGIC LAW PARTNERS, LLP

Jonathan B. Eddison (213) 213-7345 JEDDISON@STRATEGICLAW.COM



April 7, 2004

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Commissioner for Trademarks
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
2011 South Clark Place
Customer Window, Mail Stop Assignment and Recordation Services
Crystal Plaza Two, Lobby, Room 1B03
Arlington, VA 22202

Re: Change of Applicant's Name – Application Nos. 78/278562, 78/278909, 78/278674, 78/278638 and 78/277476

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find a completed and signed Form PTO-1594 advising the Commissioner of the change of our client's name from Education Direct, LLC to Get Ahead Learning, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company. I also enclose our check for \$140 in payment of the filing fee.

Contact me at your convenience if you have any questions or if I can be of further assistance.

Sincerely,

Jonathan B. Eddison

JBE/mml Enclosure

RECORDED: 04/12/2004

BILTMORE TOWER

500 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE • SUITE 2050 • LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

Office: (213) 213-7300 • Fax: (213) 213-7301

www.strategiclaw.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 002948 FRAME: 0381